04-02-2002



SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Docket: 12892 B

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	1020395		▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached orig	inal documents or cop	y thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(les):		
P.	eming HSU	Name: Shia Chung	CHEN .	
03/25/	02	Internal Address: 11F,	No. 14 Lane	236. Se
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No		1, Chuang Jin Roa		City.
3. Nature of conveyance:		Taur Yuan Hsien,	Taiwan 330	
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 11F,		
☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name	1, Chuang Jin Road Taur Yuan Hsier	, Taur Yuan , Taiwan 330	City,
Other		City: Taur Yuan Hs	ien State: TW ZIF	330
Execution Date: February 22,	2002	Additional name(s) & address(		D No
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	mber(s):			13 13
If this document is being filed togethe	er with a new application, the	e execution date of the applicati	on is:	045
A. Patent Application No.(s)	_ 1	B. Patent No.(s)		0/1
03/21/2002 E7 URSB 00000077 10104513		• •		j.10
02 FE 581 40.0	o op )			
V				
	Additional numbers attac	hed? 🗆 Yes 🗆 No		
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name: CHARLES E. BAXLI</li> </ol>	ailed:	6. Total number of application	ns and patents involved	d: 1
Internal Address: 59 John St	treet - 5F.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.0 <u>0</u>	
New York, N.Y. 10038		□ Enclosed		
		☐ Authorized to be cha	rged to deposit acco	unt
Sireet Address: 59 John Street - 5F.				
New York,	N.Y. 10038	Deposit account number:		
City: New York Stat	e: NY ZIP: 10038	(Attach duplicate copy of it	nis page it paying by de	posit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and to of the original document.	belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and	any attached copy is	a true copy
CHARLES E. BAXLEY,	a & Duly	Marsh 12	2002	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet				
		Foral number of pages	comprising cover sheet	
CMB No 0651-0011 (eva 4/94)				

**ASSIGNMENT** 'Docket: 12892 B (i) Peming HSU In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to (6) Shia Chung CHEN (7) 11F, No. 14, Lane 236, Sec. 1, Chuang Jin Road, Taur Yuan City, Taur Yuan Hsien, Taiwan 330 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as (8) DISPLAYER DEVICE HAVING A MASS PRODUCTION STRUCTURE for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America (9) on February 22, 2002 (10) U.S. application Serial Number 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignce may deem necessary or expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such intereference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United 4) The undersigned agree(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respecting the invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal pro-5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of H.B.D.H. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for re-7) This Assignment shall be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Date Feb. 22, 2002
Name of Inventor Thing Tobus Name of Inventor \_\_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_\_Name of Inventor \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_\_ Name of Inventor \_\_\_\_\_

> **PATENT** REEL: 012725 FRAME: 0320

\_\_\_\_\_ Witness \_\_\_\_

(1-5) Insert Name(s) of Inventoris).

(6) Insert name of Assignee

(7) Insert address of Assignee

(8) Insert Identification of Invention such as Title.

> Case Number or Foreign Application Number

(9) Insert Date of Signing of

(10) Alternative identification for filed applications

States patent to the Assignee.

cordation of this document.

(1)

ceedings regarding the invention.

· Application